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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted

% REUTERS  March 20 — March 26, 2019

For the survey,

4,603 1,845 1,675 665 18+
Americans Democrats Republicans Independents

were interviewed online
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

The precision of the Reuters/lIpsos online polls is measured using a credibility interval.

1.6 2.6 2.7 4.3

All Adults Democrats Republicans Independents

For more information about credibility intervals, please see the appendix.
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Main Problems

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

Healthcare | 18%
Immigration |G 1 7%
Economy generally [N 11%
Morality NN 8%
Terrorism I 8%
Environment [ 6%
Crime NG 6%
Education [INEEG 5%
Unemployment [INNNENEGEEEN 5%
War [ 2%

Energy issues I 1%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Main Problem Facing America

Economy Generally
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Parties are split on their top issues

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

30%
26%
19%
18%
16% 16% 17% ) 16%
13% 14% 13%

. . 10%

Economy and jobs Immigration Healthcare Terrorism

B Total M Democrat M Republican ™ Independent
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Approval by Demographic

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? Approve

90%
83% 83% m4/8-4/12,2017 m 3/20-3/26, 2019
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

50% -
40%
30%
20% -
10% -
0% -

70% -
60% -



ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Approval Attributes

Do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues?

Strongly | Somewhat Lean Lean Somewhat Strongly Don’t TOTAL TOTAL

approve | approve towards .towards disapprove | disapprove | know WAV {02/ »IRY Vo {e]V/3
approve | disapprove

The US economy 24% 13% 12% 9% 8% 25% 9% 50% 42%
US foreign policy 19% 13% 11% 9% 8% 31% 10% 43% 47%
Healthcare reform 15% 14% 12% 9% 8% 33% 10% 41% 50%
Employment and jobs| 25% 14% 13% 9% 8% 23% 9% 52% 39%
Decac',':‘“ggr ;’:'sth 16% 13% 11% 10% 8% 33% 9% 40% 51%
Dea"“gl‘;‘:':h SIS/ | 539 12% 12% 8% 8% 26% 11% 48% 41%
International trade 19% 13% 11% 8% 9% 29% 11% 44% 46%
Taxation 17% 13% 13% 9% 7% 31% 11% 43% 47%
Corruption 16% 11% 11% 9% 7% 36% 11% 38% 51%
The environment 14% 12% 12% 10% 7% 35% 11% 37% 52%
Immigration 25% 11% 8% 6% 7% 35% 8% 45% 48%
T:‘:m‘é :‘Iﬁ:rn";aets 17% 11% 10% 9% 7% 38% 9% 38% 53%
The effort he is
making to unify the 18% 12% 10% 8% 6% 36% 9% 41% 51%
country

Russia 15% 12% 11% 9% 7% 35% 11% 38%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Congressional Approval

Split Sampled

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way your Congressperson is handling their job as
Representative?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL APPROVE 47% 56% 51% 37%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 33% 31% 36% 39%

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Congress as a whole is handling its job?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly approve 5% 4% 8% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 25% 19% 21%

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL APPROVE 25% 29% 27% 22%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 64% 65% 68% 63%
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2020 DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATES
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FAMILIARITY & FAVORABILITY AMONG DEMOCRATS AND DEMOCRATIC LEANING INDEPENDENTS
2020 Democratic Presidential Candidates

Familiarity Favorability

88%
086% 86‘7 Beo,

70% 73% 70%ct0” e 9%
66%
63% 61% 5go; 5g9s 58% 56% 57% 61% 56% 529
i P 48% 47% <" 49%
31
19 15‘ 16 { I ‘ Ilg‘ ‘

Q. How familiar are you with the following public figures, taking into account all the ways you may have heard about them?

Q. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? (Asked only of those aware of the individual people in the

previous question)
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POTUS Radio

PUBLIC OPINION ON
MUELLER REPORT



Democrats strongly believe there was collusion with Russia while
Republicans think the investigations into Trump are politically
motivated.

Don you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total agree
84% 86%
77%
69%
56% 0 54%
50% >3% 51% 18% ’ 50%
41%
’ 37%
32%
27%
7% I
| think that President Trump or Some members of the Some members of the FBl and President Trump tried to stop
someone from his campaign Republican Party and the Department of Justice are investigations into Russian
worked with Russia to White House are working to working to delegitimize influence on his administration
influence the 2016 election delegitimize the FBI and President Trump through
Department of Justice in the politically motivated
investigation of Russian investigations

tampering in the 2016
presidential election

B Total familiar with report B Democrat B Republican Independent
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Of those who are familiar with Mueller’s report, the majority say they
still have questions and would like to see a full release.

Which comes closest to your opinion about the information regarding the
Mueller report released to date?

82%

57% 57% 56%
33% 32% 34%
14%
10% g9 127
B =l
| have learned all | want to know and do | still have questions and would like to Don’t Know
not need to see the full report see the full report released to the public
B Total familiar with report B Democrat H Republican Independent
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Source: Ipsos/Reuters poll, March 25-26, 2019 among 1,003 U.S. adults




The report, however, has not changed people’s opinion about the
Trump campaign or Russia’s involvement in the 2016 election...

Regarding the Mueller report, have you learned anything so far from the report that has
changed your mind about the Trump campaign and/or Russia’s involvement in the
presidential race?

86%
81% 799

81%
11% 11% 100 11%

Yes Don't know

B Total familiar with report B Democrat H Republican Independent
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But most want some kind of investigation to continue (with Democrats
leaning toward ‘yes’ and Republicans leaning toward ‘no’).

Now that the Mueller investigation is complete, should congressional Democrats
continue investigating issues associated with President Trump?

71%
67%
39%
i 35% 37% 36%
15% 16% 14%
10% I I 10% 7% % 7% 9%
Yes, should continue all Yes, but should end No, end all congressional Don’t know
investigations investigations into Russian investigations
involvement in the election
B Total familiar M Democrat M Republican Independent
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President, Ipsos US Public Affairs
= Clifford.Young@ipsos.com

\ +1312.375.3328

Cliff Young is President of Ipsos Public Affairs in the United States and also leads Ipsos' global election and polling
risk practice. He is a polling expert with specialties in social and public opinion trends, crisis management, corporate
and institution reputation and elections. Cliff is a contributor to POTUS Radio and has served as an expert
commentator on Fox News and NPR, among others. Cliff is also an adjunct professor at Johns Hopkins SAIS and an
instructor at both Columbia University SIPA and University of Sdo Paulo where he teaches courses on public opinion
and election forecasting.
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